Stock Exchange for the last ten consecutive trading days immediately prior to the entering into
of the Subscription Agreement.

Details of these are disclosed in announcements of the Company dated 11 May 2007 and 9 July
2007.

Up to the date of report, all the conditions precedent for the completion of the Subscription
were fulfilled and the Company allotted and issued the Subscription Shares to the Nominee for
a cash consideration of approximately HK$155 million. The new issued shares rank equally in all
respects among themselves and with the shares in issue on the date of allotment and issue of
the Subscription Shares.

The Subscription Shares represented approximately 19.35% of the issued share capital of the
Company as at 30 June 2007 and approximately 16.22% of the issued share capital of the
Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares. The changes of the
shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Subscription are as follows:

Immediately before the Immediately after the
completion of the Subscription completion of the Subscription

No. of ordinary Approximate No. of ordinary Approximate
Shareholders shares held Percentage  shares held Percentage

Mr. Yang Long-san, Rowell (i) 13,852,000 2.14% 13,852,000 1.79%
Peipus International Ltd. (i) 224,710,724 34.74% 224,710,724 29.11%
San-Chih Asset International

Holding Corp. (ii) – – 125,190,000 16.22%
Public Shareholders 408,256,268 63.12% 408,256,268 52.88%

Total 646,818,992 100% 772,008,992 100%

Notes:

(i) The entire issued share capital of Peipus International Ltd., is owned by Mr. Yang Long-san, Rowell.
Accordingly, Mr. Yang Long-san, Rowell is deemed to be interested in all the shares in which Peipus
International Ltd. is interested pursuant to the Section 336 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures
Ordinance (the “SFO”). Mr. Yang Long-san, Rowell is also the beneficial owner of 4,800,000 share
options.

(ii) The entire issued share capital of the Nominee is owned by the Subscriber, which in turn, the
entire issued share capital of the Subscriber is owned by Tatung. Accordingly, the Subscriber and